ORDINANCE NO. 2013- 11

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN
OFFICIALSAND EMPLOYEESOF THE TOWNSHIP OF FLORENCE

BE IT ORDAINED and enacted by the Council of the Township of Florence, Burlington
County, New Jersey, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the authority of same.

The following positions and salary ranges and rates shall be payable on a weekly basis or as
otherwise provided:

Township Administrator 63,000 - 121,000
Chief of Police 58,000 - 121,000
Chief Law Enforcement Officer 58,000 - 121,000
Captain - Police Department 49,000 - 113,000
Public Safety Director 5,000 - 15,000
Superintendent of Public Works 49,000 - 88,000
Director of Water & Sewer 55,000 - 99,000
Construction Code Official/Building Sub-Code 35,000 - 84,000
Official/Zoning Officer (full time)

Construction Code Official 10,000 - 84,000
Building Sub-Code Official (part time) 10,000 - 40,000
Building Sub-Code Official (full time) 15,000 - 75,000
Tax Assessor 25,000 - 85,000
Tax Collector 38,000 - 73,000
Assistant Municipal Tax Collector 35,000- 55,000
Assistant Municipal Administrator 37,000 - 85,000
Chief Financial Officer 38,000 - 76,000
Township Clerk 38,000 - 76,000
Municipal Court Administrator 36,000 - 70,000
Administrative Secretary 25,000 - 60,000
Deputy Municipal Court Administrator 22,000 - 55,000
Municipal Treasurer 20,000 - 45,000
Construction Code Official/Building Sub-Code 10,000 - 48,000
Official/Zoning Officer (part time)

Recreation Coordinator 5,000 - 34,000
Recreation Assistant (Part Time) 5,000 - 15,000
Mayor ++ 9,942

President of Council ++ 6,604

Council Member ++ 6,027

Animal Control Officer 9,080

Municipal Lien Search Officer 1,600

Tax Search Officer 2,353

Zoning Officer (part time) 1,000 - 12,000



Registrar of Vital Statistics 1,620

Emergency Management Coordinator 700 - 2,400
Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator 300 - 1,400
Clerk Typist (temporary) 8.00 - 23.00/hr
Court Officer 8.00 - 23.00/hr
Temporary Worker 8.00- 23.00/hr
Administrative Assistant 10,000 - 35,000
Plumbing Sub-Code Official 10,000 - 24,000
Fire Sub-Code Official 15,000 - 84,000
Electrical Sub-Code Official 10,000 - 24,000
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics 842

Municipal Court Judge 18,000 - 37,000
Municipal Prosecutor 15,000 - 26,000
Land Use Administrator 20,000 - 47,000

++ Payable on amonthly basis

This Ordinance pertains to the year 2013, and shall remain in effect unless otherwise amended by the
Township Council.

The Ordinance has been approved on first reading by the Township Council of
the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at a meeting held
on July 17, 2013. It will be considered for final passage after a public hearing to be
held on August 7, 2013, at 8:00 P.M. in the Municipal Complex, Council Chambers,
711 Broad Street, Florence, New Jersey.

Copies of the full ordinance are on file with the Township Clerk of the Township
of Florence in the Municipal Complex. Copies may be obtained on request at no cost
and a copy is posted on the municipa bulletin board in the Municipal Complex at 711
Broad Street, Florence, New Jersey.

Jerry Sandusky, President
Township Council
Township of Florence

Attest:

JOY M. WEILER, RMC/MMC
Township Clerk
Township of Florence



A RESOLUTION FIXING THE COMPENSATION
OF CERTAIN OFFICIALSAND EMPLOYEESOF THE
TOWNSHIP OF FLORENCE
FOR 2013

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Township of Florence, County of
Burlington, State of New Jersey, and it is hereby enacted and resolved by the authority of the
same:

Section #1) Based upon determinations by the Township Council to set the salary of
those employees not hereby covered by a bargaining agreement, the Township Council does
hereby establish for the calendar year 2013 the annual salaries for the employees specified on
Schedule “A” attached, which salary shall be prorated according to the period of time the
employee served in the particular position title during the calendar year.

Section #2) The Township Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this
Resolution to the Chief Financial Officer of the Township of Florence in order that she may be
made aware of the salaries herein supplied.
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I,JOY M. WEILER, Clerk of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is atrue copy of the Resolution
approved by Township Council at their August 7, 2013 meeting.

JOY M. WEILER, RMC/MMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution setsthe salaries for the non-union employees for 2013.



EMPLOYEE

Richard A. Brook
Al Scully

John Bunce
Brian Boldizar
Richard Pendle
David Lebak

Thomas Colavecchio

Ann Schubert
Christine Swiderski
Joy M. Weiler
Nancy Erlston
PatriciaMellor
Richard Andronici
Sandra A. Blacker
Jim Konhl

Thomas A. Sahol
Thomas Layou

John Weidenbach
James U. Hoey
David Dennison

RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - SCHEDULE “A”

2013 NON-UNION SALARY RESOLUTION

POSITION

Administrator

Chief of Police

Captain

Captain

Superintendent of Public Works
Director of Water & Sewer

Tax Assessor

Tax Collector

Assistant Municipal Tax Collector
Township Clerk

Administrative Secretary
Municipa Court Administrator
Municipa Court Judge

Chief Financia Officer

Electrical Sub-code Official
Assistant Municipal Administrator

Fire Sub-code Official
Construction Code Officidl

Plumbing Sub-code Officia
Building Sub-code Officia
Administrative Assistant

SALARY

117,064
115, 543
111,056
111,056
85,786
97,804
49,211
67,958
54,000
69,053
52,373
58, 065
33,766
71, 858
20, 065
77,005
82,130

19,768
72,340
32,295



